Clansman Radios
Overview
Applications in Amateur RadioApplications in Amateur Radio
Stewart Gebbie
G8YQN
VMARS Member
“Broadsword to Danny Boy”
“This is Broadsword calling Danny Boy”“This is Broadsword calling Danny Boy”

• With  six that can be used as man-packs or by foot
soldiers
• MOD Model Designation UK /PRC or UK /VRC
• Over 80,000 radios made and first radio entered • Over 80,000 radios made and first radio entered
service in 1976  ( In service date is when the main
netwrork was established)
• Being replaced by Bowman
– GPS mesh radio system with much poorer battery life than
the Clansman
• Most Clansman sets are available now to buy
Model Range
• Range has HF ( 2-30Mhz) Low VHF ( 30-76Mhz)
• Power outputs from 0.1W to 400 watts
• Most use 24V batteries ( except sub one watt out radios
which are 15V)
• Battery range includes 4AH Ni-cads, 16AH Lithium and half
size versions toosize versions too
• All Headphones and phone handsets, testers, charging
cables, batteries  are interchangeable from ground troop
vehicles to man-pack
• In general, chargers are common to many radios, DCCU for
24V and 12V
– fits tanks to Land-Rovers
– ACCU also available to charge multiple batteries
Why Buy/Use them ?
• Keeps a bit of history alive
• High quality build above and beyond Japanese Black Box
construction
• Low prices, but starting to rise
– I can give an idea on prices for any of this gear ( not selling any !)
– Greatly depends on condition of the equpment– Greatly depends on condition of the equpment
• Excellent portable equipment e.g. 30W on battery man-pack on HF
– Long Battery Life
• Supplies are not indefinite and ex MOD supplies will run out
• Investment : A 19 set bought in 1968 for £2.50 is worth £400 today.
What is a Japanese box from the 1970’s worth today?
• The accessories are all interchangeable with the whole family of
sets  - saves on cost
• So which ones are useful?
PRC 351 AND PRC 352 MAN-PACK
RADIOS
PRC351/2
• PRC351/352 : Racal VHF FM Manpack
• 4 watts 30-75.975Mhz in 25Khz steps
– Two versions RT351 and RT351M
– M version good for fast data on 4m and 6m due to higher
audio bandwidth ( 200hz to over 8Khz)
– Antenna : 1.2m whip, Battle-whip,  BNC connection
– 24V battery 1Ah or  4ah 18 hours at 1:9 Tx : Rx– 24V battery 1Ah or  4ah 18 hours at 1:9 Tx : Rx
– Worn on a backpack
– Frame also to fit to a landrover
• PRC 352 is a PRC351 with a  20W PA (AM352)
– Limited to 4 W using the whip or  “battle antenna” 20W amp only used with an
external antenna
• Good for 6 metres and 4 metres FM
• SURF used to ensure comms with radios receiving that are one metre
apart
– Not needed for amateur use
PRC351/2 Other Modes
• There are other operating modes :
– Remote use up to 3Km away
– With intercom
– Using two together or with other – Using two together or with other
Clansman radios as a repeater
– Not time to cover these as not really relevent for
amateur use
PRC351/2
RT 351 Radio
AM352  Amp
24V Battery
Carrying Frame
PRC 352 Block Diagram
PRC 352 In the Field